Schedule of Pay Items Letting Date March 23, 2022 Lettina ID 220323



Call: 825
Contract: T -42821-B

Section No.: 1 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Line

Item No Item Code Description Quantity Unit
0001 105-06845 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 1.00 LS
0002 107-09358  INSPECTION HOLE, DEEPER THAN 3 FT 45.00EACH
0003 107-09367  INSPECTION HOLE, 3 FT DEEP OR LESS 30.00EACH
0004 109-08359  LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 1.00 DOL
0005 109-08360 CONTRACT LIENS 1.00 DOL
0006 109-08441 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, PCCP 1.00 DOL
0007 109-08443  QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 1.00 DOL
0008 109-08444  QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS 1.00 DOL
0009 109-08463 PROJECT ESTIMATE ADJUSTMENT 1.00 DOL
0010 109-11362  QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILURE TO MAINTAIN TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES 1.00 DOL
0011 110-01001  MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS
0012 201-52370 CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY 1.00 LS
0013 202-02240 PAVEMENT REMOVAL 1558.00 SYS
0014 202-94954 BARRIER WALL, CONCRETE, REMOVE 106.00 LFT
0015 205-12108 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT BUDGET 9972.00 DOL
0016 205-12616 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IMPLEMENTATION 1.00 LS
0017 207-09935 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IC 1558.00 SYS
0018 214-12239 GEOTEXTILE FOR PAVEMENT TYPE 2B 1558.00 SYS
0019 302-06464 SUBBASE FOR PCCP 303.00 CYS
0020 501-06323 QC/QA-PCCP, 12 IN. 1558.00 SYS
0021 503-03489 RETROFITTED TIE BARS 99.00EACH
0022 503-05240  D-1 CONTRACTION JOINT 594.00 LFT
0023 503-09261 PCCP STITCHING 350.00EACH
0024 506-06333  PCCP PATCHING, FULL DEPTH 214.00 SYS
0025 601-12281  GUARDRAIL MGS W-BEAM, 6 FT 3 IN. SPACING 325.00 LFT
0026 601-12294  GUARDRAIL, MGS, W-BEAM, CABLE TERMINAL ANCHOR 3.00EACH
0027 601-94689  GUARDRAIL, END TREATMENT, OS 3.00EACH
0028 602-01064  CONCRETE BARRIER 106.00 LFT
0029 621-01004  MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 2.00EACH
0030 621-06545  FERTILIZER 1.00 TON

0031 621-06554 SEED MIXTURE, U 30.00 LBS
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MULCHING MATERIAL

FIELD OFFICE, C

FIELD DRILLED HOLE IN CONCRETE

PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6 IN.

PIPE, UNDERDRAIN, OUTLET 6 IN.

OUTLET PROTECTOR, 3

GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERDRAIN, TYPE 2B

AGGREGATE FOR UNDERDRAINS

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE, 5 IN.
CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A

CONSTRUCTION SIGN, B

FLASHING ARROW SIGN

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL, CZ, TL-2

ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL, CZ, TL-3

BARRICADE, IlI-A

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE 2

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

VARIABLE SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY

SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1, REINFORCED ANCHOR BASE
SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 2, REINFORCED ANCHOR BASE
DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN

SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.080 IN.

SIGN, DOUBLE-FACED, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.100 IN. THICKNESS
ITS ROADSIDE BALANCED CANTILEVER STRUCTURE

ITS ROADSIDE BALANCED CANTILEVER STRUCTURE
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT FOR TRAFFIC SIGNALS
CONDUIT, STEEL, GALVANIZED, 2 IN.

SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION, 36 IN. X 36 IN. X 84 IN.
CONDUIT

CONDUIT

TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, 1 SECTION, 12 IN.

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM

SIGNAL CANTILEVER STRUCTURE, SINGLE ARM 45 FT
SIGNAL CANTILEVER STRUCTURE, DRILLED SHAFT FOUNDATION, B
CONDUIT, HDPE, 2 IN. SCHEDULE 80

SIGNAL POLE, PEDESTAL, 25 FT

1.00 TON
24.00 MOS
99.00 EACH

1800.00 LFT
90.00 LFT
6.00 EACH
1040.00 SYS
164.00 CYS
7200.00 LFT
40.00 EACH
16.00EACH
300.00 DAY

1.00 LS

2.00EACH

2.00EACH
50.00 LFT
3000.00 LFT
10.00EACH
62.00 EACH
461.00 LFT
2044.00 LFT
6.00 EACH
146.00 SFT
2186.00 SFT
6.00EACH

6.00 EACH

1.00 LS

1190.00 LFT
10.00EACH
9405.00 LFT
2055.00 LFT
40.00 EACH
33.00EACH
3.00EACH
3.00EACH
31165.00 LFT
10.00EACH
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TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, OPTICALLY PROGRAMMED, 3 SECTION, 12 IN.
SIGNAL CABLE, CONTROL, COPPER, 5C/14 GAUGE

SIGNAL CABLE, CONTROL, COPPER, 7C/14 GAUGE

SIGNAL CABLE, DETECTOR LEAD-IN, COPPER, 2C/16 GAUGE
SIGNAL DETECTOR HOUSING

SAW CUT FOR ROADWAY LOOP DETECTOR AND SEALANT
WIRE, NO. 2 COPPER, 3 1/C

LIGHTING FOUNDATION, CONCRETE, WITH GROUNDING , 24 IN. X 24 IN. X 96 IN.
WIRE

LIGHT POLE

WIRE, NO. 6 COPPER, 1/C

HANDHOLE

HANDHOLE

HANDHOLE

WIRE, NO. 4 COPPER, 1/C

CABLE DUCT MARKER

LINE, PREFORMED PLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 6 IN.

LINE, PREFORMED PLASTIC, BROKEN, WHITE, 6 IN.

LINE, PREFORMED PLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 6 IN.
TRANSVERSE MARKING, PREFORMED PLASTIC, STOP LINE, WHITE, 24 IN.
SERVICE POINT

FIBER OPTIC

FIBER OPTIC

FIBER OPTIC

CABLE

CABLE

ITS CONTROLLER CABINET

ITS CONTROLLER CABINET

ITS CONTROLLER CABINET FOUNDATION

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS

FIBER OPTIC CABLE

FIBER OPTIC CABLE

18.00EACH
2090.00 LFT
4575.00 LFT
6755.00 LFT
31.00EACH
16000.00 LFT
14540.00 LFT
33.00EACH
33225.00 LFT
33.00EACH
14540.00 LFT
83.00 EACH
26.00EACH
101.00 EACH
15830.00 LFT
21.00EACH
2400.00 LFT
600.00 LFT
2400.00 LFT
170.00 LFT
9.00EACH
768.00EACH
15.00EACH
33.00EACH
4600.00 LFT
7915.00 LFT
19.00EACH
8.00EACH
27.00EACH
2.00EACH
41.00 EACH
15.00EACH
8.00EACH
41.00 EACH
1005.00 LFT
32220.00 LFT
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